

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5451-5452/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 12/07/2004 and 13.7.2004 in CRLMA No. 6096/2004 and 5265/04

in CRLA916/04 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SUKHDEVSINH DEVUBHAI PARMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATEL MAGANBHAI NARSHIBHAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,impleadment,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned

order and office report)

WITH S.L.P(Crl) NO. 207 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail and office report) &

S.L.P(Crl) NO. 5349 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,stay)

(With office report)

Date: 18/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr. Munindra Dvivedi, Adv.

Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mrs. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.

Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time in view of the letter in
SLP(C) No.5349/2004 to file
counter-affidavit is granted. Two weeks' time thereafter is grant
ed to file rejoinder-
affidavit, if any. List thereafter.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
ATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER
MASTER

(PUSHAP L

COURT