

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)...../ 2005

CRLMP.NO(s). 9178

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2004 in Criminal Miscellaneous Application No.5265 of

2004 in Criminal Appeal No.916 of 2004 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

PATEL KARSHAN SHIVABHAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP No.9178/2005 (c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 07/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr. Wajith Shafiq, Adv. for

Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned
counsel for the

Petitioner, adjourned for two weeks.

Singh)	(K.K. Chawla)	(Jasbir
Master	Court Master	Court