

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2005

CRLMP.NO(s). 9178

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2004 in CRLA No. 916/2004 & CRLMA No. 5265/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

PATEL KARSHAN SHIVABHAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(C/delay in filing SLP and C/delay in refiling SLP)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 207 of 2005

(With appln. for bail and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 5349 of 2004

(With appln. for stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 5451-5452 of 2004

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order

and impleadment and office report)

Date: 05/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.

Mr. Wajih Shafiq,Adv.

Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.N. Ray,Adv.

Mrs. Sumita Ray,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(Crl.)... Crl.MP No. 9178/05 & SLP(Crl.) No. 207/05

Delay condoned. We see no reason to interfere. The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

However, if the appeal is likely to take longer period than necessary, the petitioner to approach the

High Court with fresh bail application and the same shall be considered.

SLP(Crl.) Nos. 5451-5452/04 & 5349/04

Heard. We see no reason to interfere. The Special Leave Petition are dismissed.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Prem Prakash)

PS to Registrar

Court Master